Palm Coast Sports Alliance
Field Usage
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Coast Sports




Palm Coast Sports Alliance

e Established in 2013

 Created for City’s economic development plan “Prosperity
20217

* Primary focus of collaboration of Local and Tourism usage
* Growth of Economic Impact through Sports Tourism
* MOU Created with TDC and Flagler County Schools
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Palm Coast Sports Alliance

« 2015 Performance Measure to Create Field Usage Policy/Priority

Scheduling Priority
* Priority 1- City Use/ Intergovernmental Agreements
* Priority 2- Tournaments/Economic Impact

* Priority 3- Sports Alliance Members
* Priority 4- Individual Organizations/Private Reservations for Fee

* Priority 5- Specialized Play
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# of Events

|m Estimated Visitors
B Estimated Economic Impact

$ 10,000,000
$ 9,000,000
$ 8,000,000
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$ 4,000,000
$ 3,000,000
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Fconomic Impact

Annual Economic Impact

FY 12/13

FY 13/14

FY 14/15

FY 15/16

FY 16/17

20

29

24

25

35

28,375

41,858

56,325

67,901

97,352

Bed Tax Collections

# of Events M Estimated Visitors B Estimated Economic Impact

$3,272,223

$4,525,203

$4,515,869

$4,865,114

$1,652,235

$1,859,378

$2,032,291

$2,089,110

$8,686,634
$2.213,967

Bed Tax Collections

FY 17/18
38
76,986
$6,803,803
$2,769,762
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Seasonal Permits
Schedule Window

Permit Dates Request Dates

Fall: Aug. 1-Dec. 31, 2018 June 1-July 1 Request Window
Winter/Spring: Jan. 1-May 31, 2019 Nov. 5- Nov. 28 Request Window
Summer: June 1-July 31, 2019 May 1-May 20 Request Window

344



Field Usage Request Process

* To reserve field space for tournaments, camps, or
clinics,

* To reserve for practices or league games,



Field Usage Participant Requirementé |

* 1 Primary Point of Contact
* Current COI
» Copy of Team Rosters and League Schedules

Additional possible requests:
 League/Organization Practice Schedules
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Baseball ITSC 1

Baseball ITSC 2

Baseball ITSC 4
Baseball HP 1

Softball ITSC 3

Softball HP 1
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Palm Coast Field Inventory
Baseball/Softball Fields

Permitted

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Mon-Sat

Lighted

Yes
Yes
Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Permitted Season

Winter/Spring

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Summer

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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Palm Coast Field Inventory
Multi-Purpose Fields

Permitted Season

Permitted Lighted Winter/Spring Summer
RC 1 Yes Yes Oct.-Dec. Yes No
RC 2 Yes Yes Oct.-Dec. Yes No
BT 1 Yes No Aug.-Oct. March-May (?(?rfc?i?ic;)nns
Based on
BT 2 Yes No Aug.-Oct. March-May Conditions
SW 1 Yes No Aug.-Oct. March-May Yes
HP 1 No No N/A N/A N/A

HP 2 No No N/A N/A N/A
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Palm Coast Field Inventory 3E

Sports Complex Fields Permitted Season

Permitted Lighted Winter/Spring Summer

ITSC 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Tournament
Only

ITSC 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Tournament
Only

ITSC 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Tournament
Only

ITSC 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Tournament
Only

ITSC 5-7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Tournament
Only

ITSC 8 Yes No Yes Yes Tournament
Only

l!i ITSC 9 Yes No Yes Yes Tournament
| Only

e 4 Queh 1350
“l—,_L_ Tournament

ITSC 10 Yes No Yes Yes et
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Field Usage Report

* Field Usage by Location
 Participation Report



Holland Park

Annual Facility Daily Usage

- miB mB ™

mill

HP Baseball 1 HP Softball 1 Multi-Purpose Field 1
Days Used 205 208 51

'm Wekend Usage 26 32 18

C Days Closed for Maintiance 45 45 K10

= Days Available 20 17 189

Days Used ® Weekend Usage B Days Closed for Maintenance  Days Available

Field availability average of 225 days due to DLS

Multi-Purpose Field 2
46
18
30
194
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Belle Terre & Seminole Woods Parks

Annual Facility Daily Usage

- mB

ull

SW Multi-Purpose Field 1

SW Multi-Purpose Field 2

| | I

BT Multi-Purpose Field 1

Days Used

75

75

120

'm Wekend Usage
® Days Closed for Maintiance
Days Available

18

18

36

30

30

30

120

120

75

Days Used B Weekend Usage B Days Closed for Maintenance

Field availability average of 225 days due to DLS

Days Available

BT Multi-Purpose Field 2
120 |
36
30
75
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Ralph Carter Fields

Annual Facility Daily Usage

RC Multi-Purpose Field 1 RC Multi-Purpose Field 2
Days Used 232 232

'm Wekend Usage 8 8

C Days Closed for Maintiance 90 90

= Days Available 43 43

Days Used ® Weekend Usage B Days Closed for Maintenance  Days Available

Fields permitted Oct.-May (available days Fri, Sat, Sun)
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Indian Trails Baseball/Softball

Annual Facility Daily Usage

_mil

ull

Baseball Field 1

mll =l

Baseball Field 2

Softball Field 3 Baseball Field 4

Days Used

241

225

265 241

'm Wekend Usage
® Days Closed for Maintiance
Days Available

Ky

Ky

32 ' 32

60

60

60 ' 60

64

80

40 ' 64

Days Used ® Weekend Usage B Days Closed for Maintenance  Days Available
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Indian Trails Sports Complex

Annual Facility Daily Usage

_ull

all

all

all

all

il

Multi-
Purpose Field
1

Multi-
Purpose Field
2

Multi-Purpose
Field 3

Multi-Purpose
Field 4

Multi-Purpose
Field 5-7

Multi-
Purpose Field
8

| |

Multi-
Purpose Field
9

Multi-Purpose
Field 10

Days Used

230

230

250

250

2713

275

'm Wekend Usage
® Days Closed for Maintiance
Days Available

34

34

34

34

38

36

60

60

60

60

60

60

75

75

50

55

30

30

Days Used B Weekend Usage B Days Closed for Maintenance

Fields are on a 3-month rotation

Days Available

250
36
60
55

250
36
60
95
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articipation Report




Participation 2018

Sports Spring Participation

- N I
Average Monthly Practice Average Monthly Game

Interactions interactions

Little League 572 4,576 4,687 37,052
'm Flag Football 277 2,216 1,108 13,296
'm Soccer 578 2,800 2,348 ' 20,592
= Total 1,427 9,592 8,143 ' 70,940

Total Registered Total Season Participation

Little League ™ Flag Football ® Soccer  Total
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Fall Participation 2018

Sports Fall Participation

- I

Average Monthly Practice Average Monthly Game
Interactions interactions

Little League 447 3,576 1,788 21,456
'm Flag Football 247 1,976 988 11,856
'm Soccer 628 5,024 2,512 ' 30,144
= Total 1,322 10,576 5,288 ' 63,456

Total Registered Total Season Participation

Little League ™ Flag Football ® Soccer Total
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Total Participation FY 2018

Calendar Year 2018 Participation

250,000
200,000
150,000

100,000

50,000 l

Fall Total Registration Total Participation
447 1,019 58,508
247 524 2anli52
B Soccer 628 1,206 50,696

Sports Tourisum 13,407 61,322
Total 14,729 2,749 195,678

Little League
B Flag Football

Little League ™ Flag Football B Soccer  Sports Tourisum = Total

Fend %{Qu, r Floncdtat




